
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 655

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2016


SETTING UP OF RAILWAY STATION


655. SHRI ANTO ANTONY :


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal pending before the Railways for setting up of railway station at Nedumbassery near Kochi international airport; and

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof along with the estimated cost of implementation?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND

MINISTRY OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b) A new train halt at Nedumbassery near Cochin International

Airport between Angamali and Chovvara station in Ernakulam Jn -

Trichur section has been sanctioned in 2010-11 at a cost of ` 93 Lakh.

The work is held up due to public opposition against closure of level crossing no. 64 at the proposed location.

*****

